



**DETAILED BID RESULTS**  
**CITY of SANTA MARIA**  
 E-MAIL: [publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org](mailto:publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org)



**PROJECT: SMRL CELL 1 EXTENSION COMPOSITE LINER CONSTRUCTION**

**BID NO: 2021/02**  
**BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2021**

**\$ 6,388,185.00**

**\$ 6,584,012.00**

**\$ 6,658,753.00**

Raminha Construction  
 11505 Halcon Rd.  
 Atascadero, CA 93422

Woods Bros, Inc.  
 P.O. Box 216  
 Lemoore, CA 93245

Sukut Construction, LLC.  
 4010 W. Chandler Ave.  
 Santa Ana, CA 92704

Lic. # 469531

Lic. # 558257

Lic. # 985106

REF.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED TOTAL	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL		
	<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>												
1	Mobilization and Bonding	1	LS	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 458,000.00	\$ 458,000.00	\$ 219,208.00	\$ 219,208.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00		
2	Allocation for Unsuitable Material Within the NHIS (Allowance)	1	T&M	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
3A	Allocation For Medical Waste and/or Non-Friable Asbestos Removal (Allowance)	1	T&M	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
3B	Demo and Removal of Existing Vault Riser; Landfill Gas Remediation; Backfill and 80 Mil HDPE Geomembrane Liner Installation (Allowance)	1	T&M	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
4	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		
5A	Diesel Fuel Price Adjustment (Allowance/ Deletable Item)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
5B	Resin Price Adjustment (Allowance/ Deletable Item)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
6	Construction Support Tasks - SWPP Compliance With CGP and IGP - Construction Activities Stormwater Management Plan (CASMP) - Interim Erosion Control and BMP's	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 91,795.00	\$ 91,795.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00		
7	Project Survey	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 86,350.00	\$ 86,350.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00		
8A	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
8B	Temporary Field Facility For CQA and CM Personnel	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 49,610.00	\$ 49,610.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00		
9	Project Schedules	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,182.00	\$ 6,182.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
<b>Bid Items 1 Through 9 Subtotal</b>				<b>\$ 1,061,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 954,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 700,895.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,163,500.00</b>						
<b>Cell 1 Extension Composite Liner Construction Project Bid Items</b>													
<b>Earthwork</b>													
10	Clearing, Grubbing, Demolition and Salvage	17	AC	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 5,923.00	\$ 100,691.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00		
11	Removal and Salvage Upper 12" of Base Pad Material, Stockpiled, and Reinstalled @ 90% Relative Compaction to Grades Per Plan	81,000	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 35,640.00		
12	NHIS Final Cover Excavation to Stockpile	6,500	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 17,875.00		
13	NHIS Excavation to Cell 1 NHIS Fill to Contours Per Plan	115,000	CY	\$ 2.50	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 510,600.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 281,750.00		
14	Unclassified Excavation to Engineered Berm Fill to Contours Per Plan	35,000	CY	\$ 2.50	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 163,100.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 96,250.00		



**DETAILED BID RESULTS**  
**CITY of SANTA MARIA**  
 E-MAIL: [publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org](mailto:publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org)



**PROJECT: SMRL CELL 1 EXTENSION COMPOSITE LINER CONSTRUCTION**

**BID NO: 2021/02**

**BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2021**

**\$ 6,388,185.00**

**\$ 6,584,012.00**

**\$ 6,658,753.00**

Raminha Construction  
 11505 Halcon Rd.  
 Atascadero, CA 93422

Woods Bros, Inc.  
 P.O. Box 216  
 Lemoore, CA 93245

Sukut Construction, LLC.  
 4010 W. Chandler Ave.  
 Santa Ana, CA 92704

Lic. # 469531

Lic. # 558257

Lic. # 985106

REF.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED TOTAL	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL		
	BASE BID ITEMS												
15	Engineered Gap Berm Fill to Contours Per Plan; Transport from Top Deck Stockpile	37,500	CY	\$ 2.20	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 147,750.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 249,375.00		
16	Extra Processing for Engineered Berm Fill Screened Material Within 4-Feet of Geosynthetic Material to Contours Per Plan; Transport from Top Deck Stockpile	5,000	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 31,250.00		
17	Removal of Oversized Material In Excess of 10-Percent (By Volume) From Unclassified Fill - (If Needed / Deletable Item)	5,000	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,000.00		
18	Subgrade Preparation/Veneer Fill	420,000	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 147,000.00		
19	Refuse Excavation to Effectuate the Existing Cell 1 Liner Join	2,800	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 39,704.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,200.00		
<b>Leachate Collection and Removal System (LCRS)</b>													
20	6-Inch LCRS Solid Outfall Pipe	400	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55.39	\$ 22,156.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,200.00		
21	6-Inch LCRS Slotted Lateral (Per Detail 5/D2)	2,360	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 87,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 44,604.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 38,232.00		
22	6-Inch LCRS Solid Slope Riser (Per Detail 6/D2)	160	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,960.00		
23	6-Inch LCRS Pipe Junction (Detail 4/D2)	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00		
24	LCRS/LFG Slope Riser Termination/Support (Per Detail 7/D2)	8	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 8,272.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 7,480.00		
25	LCRS Join to Existing LCRS Sump Riser (Per Detail 3/D4)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,789.00	\$ 11,789.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00		
26	LCRS Gravel (Base Liner)	330,000	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 455,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 742,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 693,000.00		
27	Wrapped Gravel (Per Detail 8/D2)	20	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 216.10	\$ 4,322.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00		
28	4-Inch LFG Solid Slope Riser (Per Detail 6/D2)	2,400	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 30,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00		
29	4-Inch LFG Slotted Evacuation Pipe (Per Detail 6/D2)	190	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 5,567.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,510.00		
<b>Geosynthetics/Groundwater Protection System</b>													
30	LFG Collection Geocomposite Base Liner	370,000	SF	\$ 1.40	\$ 518,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 444,000.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 447,700.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 388,500.00		
31	8 Ounce Geotextile - Base	370,000	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 162,800.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 162,800.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 99,900.00		
32	12 Ounce Geotextile - Base	370,000	SF	\$ 0.40	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 199,800.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 166,500.00		
33	16 Ounce Geotextile - Slopes	60,000	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 42,000.00		
34	60-Mil Geomembrane - Slopes (Per Detail 2/D1)	60,000	SF	\$ 0.85	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 63,000.00		



**DETAILED BID RESULTS**  
**CITY of SANTA MARIA**  
 E-MAIL: [publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org](mailto:publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org)



**PROJECT: SMRL CELL 1 EXTENSION COMPOSITE LINER CONSTRUCTION**

**BID NO: 2021/02**  
**BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2021**

**\$ 6,388,185.00**

**\$ 6,584,012.00**

**\$ 6,658,753.00**

Raminha Construction  
 11505 Halcon Rd.  
 Atascadero, CA 93422

Woods Bros, Inc.  
 P.O. Box 216  
 Lemoore, CA 93245

Sukut Construction, LLC.  
 4010 W. Chandler Ave.  
 Santa Ana, CA 92704

Lic. # 469531

Lic. # 558257

Lic. # 985106

REF.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED TOTAL	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL		
	<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>												
35	60-Mil Geomembrane - Base (Per Detail 1/D1)	370,000	SF	\$ 0.90	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 344,100.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 344,100.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 388,500.00		
36	80-Mil Geomembrane - Slopes (per Detail 2/D1)	60,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 84,000.00		
37	80-Mil Geomembrane - Base (Per Detail 1/D1)	370,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 425,500.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 421,800.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 518,000.00		
38	80-Mil Geomembrane - Berm Gap Slopes (Per Detail 2/D1)	15,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 30,750.00		
39	Cell 1 Extension to the Existing Cell 1 Anchor Trench Liner Join	1,100	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 36.57	\$ 40,227.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,300.00		
10	Slope Liner Termination (Per Detail 7/D1)	250	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00		
41	Top Bench Anchor Trench (Per Detail 5/D1)	1,750	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 92,750.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 59,500.00		
42	Slope to Base Liner Transition (Per Detail 3/D1)	1,500	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00		
43	Base Liner Termination (Per Detail 6/D1)	330	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 12,672.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00		
44	LCRS Outfall Pipe Liner Boot	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,723.00	\$ 2,723.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
45	Berm Gap Liner Flap Join to Cell 1 Extension Liner (Per Detail 5/D4)	250	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00		
46	Berm Gap Liner Flap Anchor Trench into Unclassified Fill or Existing Cell 1 Refuse Fill Slope (6/D4)	250	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,250.00		
47	Geosynthetic Clay Liner - Slopes (Per Detail 2/D1)	60,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 54,000.00		
48	Geosynthetic Clay Liner - Base (Per Detail 1/D1)	370,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 421,800.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 333,000.00		
49	Protective Cover Soil - Slopes	80,000	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 100,000.00		
50	Protective Cover Soil - Base	370,000	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 425,500.00		
51	Protective Cover Soil - Thickened Area and Access Road	7,750	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 193,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 145,700.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 113,925.00		
<b>Landfill Gas System</b>													
52	Installation of New LFG Temporary Header Pipe	1,850	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 68,450.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 71,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 59,200.00		
53	LFG Well Adjustments to Final Grade (Per Detail 6/D5)	13	EA	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 30,745.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 2,351.00	\$ 30,563.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00		
54	Install LFG Salvaged 6-Inch Solid HDPE Lateral Above Grade (Per Detail 2/D5)	1,600	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 10,912.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 14,240.00		
55	Install LFG Salvaged 6-Inch Solid HDPE Lateral Below Grade (Per Detail 5/D5)	2,700	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 21.87	\$ 59,049.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 56,700.00		



**DETAILED BID RESULTS**  
**CITY of SANTA MARIA**  
**E-MAIL: publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org**



**PROJECT: SMRL CELL 1 EXTENSION COMPOSITE LINER CONSTRUCTION**

**BID NO: 2021/02**  
**BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2021**

**\$ 6,388,185.00**

**\$ 6,584,012.00**

**\$ 6,658,753.00**

Raminha Construction  
 11505 Halcon Rd.  
 Atascadero, CA 93422

Woods Bros, Inc.  
 P.O. Box 216  
 Lemoore, CA 93245

Sukut Construction, LLC.  
 4010 W. Chandler Ave.  
 Santa Ana, CA 92704

Lic. # 469531

Lic. # 558257

Lic. # 985106

REF.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Raminha Construction		Woods Bros, Inc.		Sukut Construction, LLC.	
				UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL
REF.	BASE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL
56	Install LFG Salvaged 8-Inch Solid HDPE Lateral Above Grade (Per Detail 2/D5)	920	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 12,420.00
57	Install LFG Salvaged 12-Inch Solid HDPE Lateral Below Grade (Per Detail 2/D5)	50	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
58	Install LFG Salvaged 12-Inch Solid HDPE Lateral Above Grade (Per Detail 2/D5)	2,040	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 50,184.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 37,230.00
59	Install LFG New 6-Inch Solid HDPE Lateral Above Grade (Per Detail 2/D5) - Additional Cost of Piping Only	160	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 1,064.00
60	Install LFG New 12-Inch Solid HDPE Lateral Above Grade (Per Detail 2/D5) - Additional Cost of Piping Only	420	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 11,382.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,820.00
61	Install LFG New 18-Inch Solid HDPE Lateral Above Grade (Per Detail 2/D5)	240	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 91.90	\$ 22,056.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,800.00
62	Install LFG 6-Inch Slotted HDPE Collector Pipe/Trench (Per Detail 4/D6)	1,700	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 55.64	\$ 94,588.00	\$ 33.20	\$ 56,440.00
63	Realign Existing LFG Header to Create Positive Grade (2% Min)	1,600	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9.01	\$ 14,416.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,400.00
64	Install New 8-Inch LFG Butterfly Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 4,408.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
65	Install New 12-Inch LFG Butterfly Valve	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4,008.00	\$ 12,024.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
66	Install New 18-Inch LFG Butterfly Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,555.00	\$ 7,555.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
67	Install LFG Remote Wellhead Riser and Join to Lateral/Header (Per Detail 5/D5)	10	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 27,850.00
68	Install In-Line LFG Remote Wellhead and Join to Lateral/Header (Per Detail 5/D5)	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,298.00	\$ 6,596.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00
69	Install Landfill Gas Condensate Sump (Per Detail 1/D6)	2	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,514.00	\$ 57,028.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 47,100.00
70	Join LFG Lateral/Header to Existing LFG Lateral/Header Piping	20	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,600.00
<b>Miscellaneous Civil Improvements</b>											
71	6-Inches of CMB Over 12 Oz/Sy Geotextile (Per Detail 2/D2)	25,000	SF	\$ 2.70	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 37,500.00
71B	4-Inches of Asphalt Concrete (Over Portions of CMB of Bid Item 71 Above)	9,000	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5.91	\$ 53,190.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 56,250.00
72	Concrete Trapezoidal Channel – B=50", D=1.5', Z=1 (Per Detail 3/D3)	270	LF	\$ 233.00	\$ 62,910.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 163.90	\$ 44,253.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 44,550.00



**DETAILED BID RESULTS**  
**CITY of SANTA MARIA**  
 E-MAIL: [publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org](mailto:publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org)



**PROJECT: SMRL CELL 1 EXTENSION COMPOSITE LINER CONSTRUCTION**

**BID NO: 2021/02**  
**BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2021**

**\$ 6,388,185.00**

**\$ 6,584,012.00**

**\$ 6,658,753.00**

Raminha Construction  
 11505 Halcon Rd.  
 Atascadero, CA 93422

Woods Bros, Inc.  
 P.O. Box 216  
 Lemoore, CA 93245

Sukut Construction, LLC.  
 4010 W. Chandler Ave.  
 Santa Ana, CA 92704

Lic. # 469531

Lic. # 558257

Lic. # 985106

REF.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED TOTAL	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL		
<b>Final Erosion Control</b>													
73	Concrete Trapezoidal Channel – B=50", D=3', Z=1 (Per Detail 3/D3)	55	LF	\$ 353.00	\$ 19,415.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 13,145.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 13,200.00		
74	Concrete Cut-off Wall (Per Detail 6/D3)	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00		
75	HDPE Flared Inlet to Down Drain (Per Detail 2/D3)	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00		
76	12-Inch HDPE Corrugated Smooth Interior Wall Pipe (Per Detail 1/D4)	60	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700.00		
77	18-Inch HDPE Corrugated Smooth Interior Wall Pipe (Per Detail 1/D4)	340	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 47.40	\$ 16,116.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 37,400.00		
78	Corrugated Metal Pipe (Cmp) For the LFG Road Crossing Encasement (Per Detail 4/D5) Sized Per Plan	240	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 79.70	\$ 19,128.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00		
79	Dual 18-Inch HDPE Corrugated Smooth Interior Wall Pipe (Per Detail 5/D3)	40	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 107.30	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,360.00		
80	Dual Pipe Headwall (Per Caltrans Std Plan No. D89)	2	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10,341.00	\$ 20,682.00		
81	Splash Wall (Per Detail 4/D3)	40	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,920.00		
82	Design/Build Contact Water Solar Power Supply Pump System Allowance	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
83	Hydroseeding Slopes	4	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 4,703.00	\$ 18,812.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 18,500.00		
84	Fiber Rolls (Per Details 2/EC1 and 3/EC1)	7,250	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,750.00	2.50	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,125.00		
85	Install Gravel Bag Chevron (Per Detail 1/EC1)	30	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00		
<b>Supplemental Support</b>													
86	Supplemental Support (If Needed/ Deletable Item)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
<b>Cell 1 Extension Composite Liner Construction Project Bid Items 10-86 Subtotal=</b>					<b>\$ 6,079,190.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,434,185.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,883,117.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,495,253.00</b>		
<b>Bid Items 1 Through 9 Subtotal=</b>					<b>\$ 1,061,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 954,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 700,895.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,163,500.00</b>		
<b>Cell 1 Extension Composite Liner Construction Project Bid Items 10-86 Subtotal=</b>					<b>\$ 6,079,190.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,434,185.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,883,117.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,495,253.00</b>		
<b>BASIS OF SELECTION - TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT=</b>					<b>\$ 7,140,190.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,388,185.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,584,012.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,658,753.00</b>		

LOW BIDDER'S LISTED SUBCONTRACTORS				OTHER BIDS			
D&E Construction, Inc.		Liner		Papich Constnction Co., Inc.		\$ 6,686,986.50	
Crimson Marie Company		Concrete Channels				\$ -	
Marina Landscape, Inc.		Erosion Control				\$ -	